
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045196-2025 

Award

TyreSafe Support 2025/2026

National Highways

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-045196
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056b41 
Published 1 August 2025, 12:40pm

Scope 

Description

Tyresafe Sponsorship which includes support to help TyreSafe to deliver Tyre Safety
Month in October and their annual business-to-business briefing in June, a forum for road
safety professionals and tyre industry to learn, collaborate and exchange ideas in the area
of tyre safety. This support will also enable National Highways to have a voice in the
direction of TyreSafe's activities through the year, with the aim of steering them to
engaging more with business sleets such as van operators

 

Contract 1

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045196-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/045196-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Tyresafe

Contract value

£20,000 excluding VAT

£24,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 August 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 31 March 2026

7 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98130000 - Miscellaneous membership organisations services



Page 3 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Tyresafe

Peershaw, Berewyk Hall Court, White Colne

Essex

CO6 2QB

United Kingdom

Email: mbourne@tyresafe.org

Region: UKH34 - Essex Haven Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:mbourne@tyresafe.org


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

National Highways

Companies House: 09346363

Bridge House, 1 Walnut Tree Close

Guildford

GU1 4LZ

United Kingdom

Email: info@nationalhighways.co.uk

Website: https://nationalhighways.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@nationalhighways.co.uk
https://nationalhighways.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Tyresafe

	Contracting authority
	National Highways


		2025-12-15T10:22:30+0000
	TCPDF




